SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8737/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2020 in OPKAT No. 347/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

JIJI K.S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIBU. K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 117844/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date: 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.

Ms. Meena K. Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for AICTE has entered appearance and has prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after five weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)